





H&D Wireless AB – A Global IoT Solution Company!

Stockholm, Münchenbryggeriet 12/04/2016 www.33-listan.se

H&D Wireless demonstrate live the Griffin[™] Wi-Fi Cloud platform for Smart Home devices and Asset /People Management.

The Griffin[™] Wi-Fi Cloud platform communicates over several wireless standards such as Wi-Fi, BLE, NFC and RFID. Griffin[™] connects your IoT Enterprise, Smart Home, SmartGrid, Industry 4.0, Healthcare devices to the cloud. Monitor and Control your utilities, appliances, toys and security units, from the comfort of your home, or when away

H&D Wireless offer embedded wireless modules, cloud services, design services and Turn-key solutions. Pär Bergsten, CEO & Founder. To schedule private meetings please contact <u>carl.elgh@hd-wireless.se</u> VP M&S +46-733-941400 **What do You want to connect** ©



- ChatTeddy[™] is based on a cloud platform called Griffin[™]
- Griffin™ is developped and fully owned by H&D Wireless
- Voice messages to/from ChatTeddy[™] is stored in the cloud and can be playbacked on the teddy bear or the mobile on request



 Use Griffin[™] Turn-key platform for Asset and People Management



H&D Wireless Turn-Key, Griffin™ platform www.hd-labs.se



Griffin[™] is built on Microsoft Azure to scale all the way with the customer to handle millions of devices

😂 Windows Azure

H&D Wireless Modules, DIY SDK:s and production: www.hd-wireless.se











